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Please see the following pages for the contact details for Stages 3 and 4


Escalation contacts Derby & Derbyshire
Stage 1 E.g. Front line health professional tries to resolve the issue with e.g. Front line Social Worker, if this cannot be resolved their respective managers should be contacted and progress to stage 2. 
If the case progresses to Stage 2  
· E.g. Named Nurse or the front-line professionals’ manager to discuss the case with the Team Manager or relevant Deputy Head of Service (HOS) 




[bookmark: _GoBack]     

If the case progresses to Stage 3
· Team Manager/Named Professional to complete Escalation Form and send to Designated Nurse / Doctor who should discuss the case with the relevant Head of Service /Assistant Director



    

If issue is still not resolved at Stage 3 the case will need to escalate to Director Level.  
If no resolution escalation to Stage 4 -Derby and Derbyshire Safeguarding Children Partnership (DDSCP)

alison.noble@derbyshire.gov.uk                    01629 532005
linda.dale@derbyshire.gov.uk                        01629 532456
suanne.lim@derby.gov.uk			 01332 642641


Derby & Derbyshire Safeguarding Children Partnership Email for Stage 4: ddscp@derby.gov.uk
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Appendix1:  Resolution of Professional Disagreement Flowchart

Itis every professional’s responsibility to ‘problem solve’. Communication is extremely important
and is the key to resolving professional misunderstandings or disagreements.

This is for any professional working with a child who has concerns about another agency's decision.
Concerns should be specific and evidenced based s to the need and difference.

I stages the discussion and outcome should within the timescales prescribed and focused on the child’s
needs.

Front line practitioners should discuss the issue
and attempt to resolve the differences.

Issue is not resolved. Parties raise the concern
with their front line operational manager or
named/designated lead who should progress to

Stage 2 if required eyl

olved, no need
escatation.

Front line operational manager or
named/designated lead to review and resolve

== with equivalent lead.

Issue is not resolved - Front line operational
2 Working manager or named/designated lead must
D complete the DDSCP Escalation Template,

forward to Senior Management and identify the

presenting and underlying issues and progress
1o Stage 3. Managers provide feedback to all

frontline parties.

Escalation to Senior Management to review
and resolve with equivalent lead. e e—
Senior Managers must update/submit DDSCP be reported on
Escalation template and identify the presenting Sy
and underlying issues. Leads provide feedback
to all parties.

After following stages 1-3 of the escalation

policy, the responsible agency will make a final
decision.
ue is not resolved — Senior Manager/Service
Director to
Progress to Stage 4 If necessary

Escalate to DDSCP ddscp@derby.gov.uk
Issue unresolved. Senior Manager/Service.
Director refers to Safeguarding Partnership to.
consider the most appropriate response and
identify and address policy and practice issues.
Escalation template updated and feedback
provided.
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Derbyshire LOCALITY TEAM MANAGERS  
 


Locality 
 


Team 
Manager/Teams 
Covered 


Contact No’s Email address 


Chesterfield 
 


Pam Hardy-
Knowles 


01629 537845 Pamela.hardy-
knowles@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Lauren Rose 01629 537851 Lauren.rose@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Clare Robinson 01629 537781 Clare.robinson@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Lisa Marriott 
(EH) 


01629 533628 Lisa.marriott@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


High Peak Annaleis Phillips 
 
Fairfield & High 
Peak SW Team 
and Matlock & 
Wirksworth SW 
Team 


01629 531075 
 
 
 


 


Annaleis.phillips@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Gill Brookes 
 
Glossopdale SW 
Team and 
Central Glossop 
& New Mills SW 
Team   


01629 531028 Gillian.brookes@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Amanda 
Pritchard 
 
CiC Team and 
Buxton Central & 
Dales SW Team 


01629 531072 Amanda.pritchard@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Karen Foster 
 
EH/PAFT/CC 


01629 533507 Karen.foster@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


NE/Bolsover Nick Anderson 
 
South 
Normanton  


01629 537180 
07796 365626 


Nick.anderson@derbyshire.gov.uk  


Sarah Wilmott 
 
Clowne  
Eckington 


01629 537483 
01629 537334 
07989 216036 


Sarah.wilmott@derbyshire.gov.uk  


Lynsey Turner 
 
Clay Cross  
North Wingfield  


01629 537163 
07771 339487 


Lynsey.turner@derbyshire.gov.uk  
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Sarah Vardy 
 
Bolsover  
Shirebrook 


01629 537298 
07790 958612 


Sarah.vardy@derbyshire.gov.uk   


Erewash 
 
Note - areas 
covered – 
though the 
team is called 
‘Long Eaton’ 
for example 
some parts of 
Long Eaton 
area/post 
code might 
fall under 
Sandiacre 
Team due to 
how the area 
is broken up.  


Angela Powles 
 
Ilkeston West 
Social Care 
Team 
Ilkeston North 
Social Care  
 


01629 531696 
07866 216 966 
 


Angela.powles@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Louise Ryan 
 
Kirk Hallam 
Social Care team 
Sandiacre Social 
Care Team 


01629 531715 
07812 666476 
 


Louise.ryan@derbyshire.gov.uk  
 


Ruth Mellors 
 
Long Eaton 
Social Care 
Team 
Children in Care 
Team  
 


01629 531703 
07786197343 


Ruth.mellors@derbyshire.gov.uk  
 


Barrie 
Chittenden 
 
Erewash Early 
Help 
Erewash PAFT 
Erewash 
Childrens Centre 
 


01629 532641 
07789981736 


Barrie.chittenden@derbyshire.gov.uk  
 


Amber 
Valley 


James Pedley  
 
CiC & Langley 
Mill teams 


01629 
532115/07768 
127715 


james.pedley@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Rob Lees 
 
Heanor & Ripley 
& Belper teams 


01629 
531290/07976 
329116 


robert.lees@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Gaynor 
Humphreys  
 
Alfreton & 
Swanwick teams 


01629 
531250/07813 
536880 


gaynor.humphreys@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Liz Morris  
 
(EH/PAFT/CC) 


01629 
533212/07896 
928103 


liz.morris@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 


Rita Hunter 01629 533458  rita.hunter@derbyshire.gov.uk  
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South 
Derbyshire 


 
Children in Care 
& Swad Newhall 
Teams 


07976 515512  


Nicky Tatam 
 
Swadlincote 
South, 
Ashbourne & 
Etwall Teams 


01629 532562 
07967 391293 
  


nicky.tatam@derbyshire.gov.uk  


Ali O’Connor 
 
Rural South & 
Woodville 
Midway Teams 


01629 532521 
07824 865933  


alison.o’connor@derbyshire.gov.uk 
 
 
  


Laura Wilkinson/ 
Dave Beris  
 
(EH/PAFT/CC) 


01629 532617 
07805 813017 
(LW) 
07810 815990 
(DB) 


laura.wilkinson@derbyshire.gov.uk  
david.beris@derbyshire.gov.uk  


Disabled 
Children’s 
Service 


Jessica 
Gallagher 


01629 537608 
07771 910139 


Jessica.Gallagher@derbyshire.gov.uk  


Kim Spencer 01629 537601 
07833 245809 


Kim.Spencer@derbyshire.gov.uk  


Sarah Seddon 01629 537597 
07581 227545 


Sarah.Seddon@derbyshire.gov.uk  


Anne Clarke 
(POTs) 


01629 531894 
07772 882228 


Anne.Clarke@derbyshire.gov.uk  


Starting 
Point 


Stuart Cottee Stuart.cottee@derbyshire.gov.uk 
Mobile – 07772638234  01629 532062 


Helena Rock Helena.Rock@derbyshire.gov.uk  
Mobile – 07768083942   01629 535314 


Dave Snell  David.Snell@derbyshire.gov.uk  
Mobile – 07891541358    01629 535311 


Theresa Brooks  Theresa.Brooks@derbyshire.gov.uk  
Mobile – 07580461159   01629 535326 


Lesley Hough Lesley.Hough@derbyshire.gov.uk  
Mobile – 07810815977   01629 535313 


Joanne Money 
(PFB) 


Joanne.Money@derbyshire.gov.uk  
Mobile - 07779423096 


Faye Holt (OoH) Faye.Holt@derbyshire.gov.uk  
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Social Care - Judith Russ– Head of Service of Children’s Social Care Fieldwork - 641009 
Early Help – Fiona Colton – Head of Service – 641164   


 


Careline 


Michelle Bowler 
Michelle.bowler@derby.gov.uk 


Team Manager 07922441657 


 


Social Care 


Reception Services & Mash, Council House, Corporation Street, Derby DE1 2FS 


Hannah Rafferty - Interim Deputy Head of Service Reception, 
First Contact, MASH & Careline 
Hannah.rafferty@derby.gov.uk 


641107 


Katie Twells 
Katie.twells@derby.gov.uk 


MASH Team 
Team Manager 


641048 


David Morris 
David.morris@derby.gov.uk 


First Contact Team 
Team Manager 


641110 


Theresa Woodall   
Theresa.woodall@derby.gov.uk 


Reception Team North 
Team Manager 


641366 


Ruth Forde 
Ruth.forde@derby.gov.uk 


Reception Team Central 
Team Manager 


641114 


Sally Forder 
Sally.forder@derby.gov.uk 


Reception Team South  
Team Manager 


641091 


 


Social Care 


Locality 1/5 Council House, Corporation Street, Derby DE1 2FS 


Mandy Archer 
Mandy.archer@derby.gov.uk 


North Team Manager 641117 


Abbie Juffs 
Abbie.juffs@derby.gov.uk 


South Team Manager 641520 


Charmaine Richardson 
Charmaine.richardson@derby.gov.uk 


East Team Manager 642212 


Jessica Wood 
Jessica.wood3@derby.gov.uk 
Tina Derrick 
Tina.derrick@derby.gov.uk 


West Team Manager 
(M, T, W am) 
(alt Wed, Thurs, Fri) 


 
? 
641332 


 


Early Help 


Locality 1/5 Council House, Corporation Street, Derby DE1 2FS 


Over 11’s Multi Agency Team – Youth A 


Tahir Abdullah 
Tahir.abdullah@derby.gov.uk 


Multi-Agency Team Leader 641364 


Under 11’s Multi Agency Team 


Michelle Astle 
Michelle.astle@derby.gov.uk 


Multi-Agency Team Leader 642235 


 


Social Care 


Locality 2 - 2 Stanley Road, Alvaston, Derby, DE24 0EX 


Sarah McLoughlin 
Sarah.mcloughlin@derby.gov.uk 


Deputy Head of Service 640320 


Michelle Jordan 
Michelle.jordan@derby.gov.uk 


Alvaston Team 641326 
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Laura Garbett 
Laura.garbett@derby.gov.uk 
Jade Bayliss 
Jade.bayliss@derby.gov.uk 


Chellaston Team 
Team Manager (M,T,W am) 
Team Manager (W pm, T, F) 


 
641047 
641047 


Nicola Atterbury 
Nicola.atterbury@derby.gov.uk 


Shelton Team 641033 


Claire Buckley 
Claire.buckley@derby.gov.uk 


Sinfin Team 641344 


 


Early Help - Locality 2 - 2 Stanley Road, Alvaston, Derby, DE24 0EX 


Kelly Ormond 
Kelly.ormond@derby.gov.uk 


Deputy Head of Service 641044 


Lindsay Difusco 
Lindsay.difusco@derby.gov.uk 
Sarah Cadle  
Sarah.cadle@derby.gov.uk 


8-18 MAT North Team 
Team Manager (M T W) 
Team Manager (T F) 


 
956411 
642567 


Bev Evans 
Bev.evans@derby.gov.uk 


8-18 MAT South Team 
Team Manager 


641069 


Staying Together Team 
Osmaston - Allenton Childrens Centre, 60 Cockayne Street North, Alvaston, Derby 
DE24 8XB 


Alistair Lewsley 
Alistair.lewsley@derby.gov.uk 


Team Manager 641177 


 


Social Care - Locality 3/4 – Ashtree House, 218 Osmaston Road, Derby DE23 8JX 


Joanne Gilliver 
Joanne.gilliver@derby.gov.uk 


Deputy Head of Service  641020 


Sarah Ford 
Sarah.ford@derby.gov.uk 


Arboretum Team 
Team Manager 


641339 


Sabina Kaliana  
Sabina.kaliana@derby.gov.uk 


Becket Team 
Acting Team Manager 


640939 


Lisa Walker  
Lisa.walker@derby.gov.uk 


Littleover Team 
Team Manager 


641146 


Rosanna Aten-Shearwood 
Rosanna.aten-
shearwood@derby.gov.uk 


Normanton Team 
Team Manager 


640725 


Dyce Ocran  
Dyce.ocran@derby.gov.uk 


Peartree Team 
Team Manager 


641154 


 


Early Help – Locality 3/4 - Ashtree House, 218 Osmaston Road, Derby DE23 8JX 


Jonathan Howie 
Jonathan.howie@derby.gov.uk 


Deputy Head of Service – 
Integrated Service 


642254 


Over 11's Multi-Agency Team 


Jasvir Bahth  
Jasvir.bahth@derby.gov.uk 


MAT A Team Manager 641119 


Jonie Centro  
Jonie.centro@derby.gov.uk 


MAT B Team Manager 641177 


Under 11's Multi- Agency Team 


Jonathon Howie 
Jonathan.howie@derby.gov.uk 


MAT Team Manager 642254 
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Assistant Director 
Early Help & 
Safeguarding 


 
 


Pete Lambert 
(01629) 532067 


 


 
 


Head of Youth 
Offending 


Service and 
Care Leavers 


 
Sam Morris 


 (01629) 538222 
 


Temporary Head 
of Service  


Starting Point 
(RH back 
July2021) 


 
Ann Coverley 


(01629) 532064 


Head of Service  
Locality  


Chesterfield 
 
 


Jason Swan 
(01629) 537710 


Head of Service  
Locality 


 Amber Valley 
 
 


Carol Weston 
(01629) 531314 


Head of Service 
Locality 


South Derbys & 
S Dales 


 
Lena Ratcliffe 


(01629) 533459 


Head of Service  
Locality 


 Erewash 
 
 


Paula Lievesley 
(01629) 531694 


Head of Service 
Locality 


Bolsover & NED 
 
 


Mary Lees 
(01629) 537173 


Head of Service  
Disabled 


Children’s 
Service 


 
Abby Maspero 


(01629) 537198 
 
 
 


Head of Service  
Locality  


High Peak & 
N Dales 


 
Louis Hughes 


(01629) 531029 


Early Help 
Transition and 
0-5 Partnership 


Lead 
 


Chris Caley 
(01629) 536451 


Principal 
Practitioner 
(Early Help) 


 
Maureen Evans 
(01629) 536477 


Head of Service  
Children in 


Care Provision 
 
 


Mary Wilton 
(01629) 538094 


Assistant Director 
Specialist Services 


 
Smruti Mehta 


(01629) 535864 


Principal 
Social Worker 


 
Tracey Hyslop 


(01629) 532009 


Service Director 
Early Help & 
Safeguarding 


 
Alison Noble 


(01629) 532005 
 


tracey.hyslop@derbyshire.gov.uk                   
adele.glover@derbyshire.gov.uk                     
paula.lievesley@derbyshire.gov.uk                 
lena.ratcliffe@derbyshire.gov.uk                     
jason.swan@derbyshire.gov.uk                      
louis.hughes@derbyshire.gov.uk                    
mary.lees@derbyshire.gov.uk                        
carol.weston@derbyshire.gov.uk                    
maureen.evans@derbyshire.gov.uk               
abby.maspero@derbyshire.gov.uk                 
ann.coverley2@derbyshire.gov.uk                
mary.wilton@derbyshire.gov.uk                    
sam.morris@derbyshire.gov.uk                   
chris.caley@derbyshire.gov.uk                    


 



mailto:tracey.hyslop@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:adele.glover@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:paula.lievesley@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:lena.ratcliffe@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:jason.swan@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:louis.hughes@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:mary.lees@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:carol.weston@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:maureen.evans@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:abby.maspero@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:ann.coverley2@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:mary.wilton@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:sam.morris@derbyshire.gov.uk

mailto:chris.caley@derbyshire.gov.uk





September 2020 


 
 


 






image5.emf
CDT19-199 Early  Help and Children's Social Care SMT poster.pdf


CDT19-199 Early Help and Children's Social Care SMT poster.pdf


Early Help and Children's Social Care
Suanne Lim
Service Director, Early Help & Children’s Social Care
01332 642641 
suanne.lim@derby.gov.uk


Andrew Kaiser
Head of Service of 
Specialist Services  


01332 641340 
andrew.kaiser@derby.gov.uk


Julie Maunder
Deputy Head of Services Integrated 


Disabled Children’s Services
01332 256950 


julie.maunder@derby.gov.uk


Jo Barker
Deputy Head of Service Children in 


Care and Leaving Care  
01332 640264 


johanna.barker@derby.gov.uk


Andrew Ling
Deputy Head of Service of 
Youth Offending Service 


01332 642458
andrew.ling@derby.gov.uk


Sharon Green
Head of Service of Direct Services 


(Children’s Residential)
01332 642740 


sharon.green@derby.gov.uk


Christopher Hill
Service Manager


01332 718735
christopher.hill@derby.gov.uk


Fiona Colton
Head of Service of Early Help  


01332 641164 
fiona.colton@derby.gov.uk


Jonathan Howie
Deputy Head of Service Early Help  


01332 642254
jonathan.howie@derby.gov.uk


Kelly Ormond
Deputy Head of Service Early Help


01332 641044 
kelly.ormond@derby.gov.uk


Judith Russ
Head of Service of Children’s 


Social Care Fieldwork 
01332 641009 


judith.russ@derby.gov.uk


Jane Miller
Deputy Head of Service of 
Procedures and Projects 


(Substantive role Reception, 
First Contact, Mash and Careline)  


01332 640682 
jane.miller@derby.gov.uk


Tabitha Spencer
Deputy Head of Service 


of Locality 1/5
01332 641166 


tabitha.spencer@derby.gov.uk


Sarah McLoughlin
Deputy Head of Service 


of Locality 2
01332 640320 


sarah.mcloughlin@derby.gov.uk


Hannah Rafferty
Interim Deputy Head of Service 


Reception, First Contact, 
MASH and Careline 


01332 641107 
hannah.rafferty@derby.gov.uk


Jo Gilliver 
Interim Deputy Head of Service 


of Locality 3/4  
01332 641020 


joanne.gilliver@derby.gov.uk


Margot Summerbridge
Principal Social Worker


01332 640246
margot.summerbridge@derby.gov.uk


Jasmine Nembhard-Francis
Head of Service of Children’s 


Quality Assurance  
01332 642673 


jasmine.nembhard-francis@
derby.gov.uk


Pervez Akhtar
Deputy Head of Service of 


Children’s Quality Assurance  
01332 641120


pervez.akhtar@derby.gov.uk


Sally Penrose
Head of Service of Fostering 


01332 643817 
sally.penrose@derby.gov.uk
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